law, for each of the fiscal years ending June 30, 1921, June 30, 1922 and June 30, 1923:

1922 and June 50, 1925:			<b>•••</b> • • • • • •
	`o 6/30/21	To 6/30/22 .	To 6/30/23
Office Help	\$35,114.00	\$92,178.00	\$73.061.00
Typewriter Rentals	540.00	<b>、</b> 540.00	540.00
Ditto Supplies	5,100.00	<b>5,100.00</b>	5,100.00
Application Blanks	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
Envelopes	2,625.00	2,625.00	2,625.00
Sheriffs Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Postage	45.000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
Cost of Plates	65,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
Rond Premiums	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Stationery	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
Misc. Printing	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Rate Books	1,216.00	1,216.00	
Laws	3,250.00	3,250.00	
2 -Adding Machines	1,000.00		
2 Ditto Machines	540.00		
2 Filing Cases	3,600.00		
Letter Öpener	225.00		
2 Typewriters	200.00		
6 Numbering Machines	180.00		
350 File Covers	450.00		
Deficit :			
Mar. 21. (Overdraft)	348.45	-	•
Apr. 6 (Overdraft)	998.60		
Apr. 30 Pay Roll	425.00		
Apr. 30 Auto Tags	1,000.00		
Apr. 30 Misc (Estimate)	498.95		
Emergency	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Totals \$	195,261.00	\$252,859.00	\$229,276.00
Approved April 23, 192			
	-		

## CHAPTER 515-S. F. No. 713.

An act authorizing the purchase of script. or milcage.books for the use of state employees and providing for the supervision of their use.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. State employes may use mileage books.—Whenever a department of the state government in the proper conduct of the business of such department, finds it necessary, and is authorized by law to pay railroad fares of its officers or employees, said department thru its official or board authorized

514]

969\_

[Chap.

by law to present or approve claims against the state arising out of the operation of said department, may present to the state auditor a vertified abstract in form and manner as provided for the approval of claims against the state approving an expenditure of state funds of said department for the purchase of script or mileage books for transportation upon the railroads of the country, and the state auditor shall issue his warrant upon the state treasurer for the amount shown by such abstract, and the state treasurer shall issue check accordingly.

Sec. 2. Department to keep accord and report use of books —The department of the state obtaining such script or mileage book or books shall keep a record of the date of purchase of each of said books, the official or employee to whom said books are delivered, and shall require a report from the said official or employee at regular intervals showing the stations between which said official or employee travels, the mileage covered and the nature of the work performed. Whenever the script or mileage book is exhausted the department causing thepurchase of said book shall deliver a copy of its record as herein required to be kept, to the state auditor to be attached to the original abstract filed in the first instance.

Sec. 3. Inconsistent acts repealed.—All acts inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 25, 1921.

## CHAPTER 516-S. F. No. 737.

An act providing for the investment of the permanent trust funds of the state by a board of commissioners to be known as the state board of investment, defining its powers and duties, and repealing Section 5245 General Statutes 1913.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Investment of permanent trust funds.—The permanent school fund, permanent university fund, swamp land fund, internal improvement land fund, and all other permanent trust funds of the State of Minnesota shall be invested in the bonds of the United States or of this state or the bonds of any school district, county, city, town or village of this state, bearing not less than four per cent interest, but no investment shall be made in bonds issued to aid in the construction of any railroad. Such funds shall be invested by a board of commissioners consisting of the governor, treasurer, auditor, attorney general and president of the board of regents of the state university,